Team Overall Results

IHSAA Elkhart Sectional Boys

Place Name
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Elkhart Memorial
Goshen

Wawasee

Elkhart Central
Concord
NorthWood
Northridge
Elkhart Christian Academy
Bethany Christian
Jimtown

Fairfield
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Average Time Score

00:17:30.93
00:17:27.23
00:17:46.43
00:17:50.87
00:18:00.68
00:18:12.44
00:18:56.95
00:19:24.08
00:20:22.37
00:20:55.45
00:21:25.24
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61
62
86
98
110
119
206
209
279
294
295

non-Scoring Teams

Name

Lakeland Christian Academy

Average Time
00:22:42.56

Finishers
2
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Team Results

Place Team Name

IHSAA Elkhart Sectional Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1  Elkhart Memorial 00:17:30.93 7 61
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 1673 Abdessamed Boussaha 00:17:09.79 6
2 8 1675 Hazael Morales 00:17:24.16 8
3 14 1666 Daniel Brown 00:17:34.20 14
4 15 1676 Juan Cepero 00:17:34.60 15
5 18 1674 Neil Terrell 00:17:51.91 18
6 27 1672 Joshua Ekema 00:18:27.90 (27)
7 33 1671 Luis Cruz Portillo 00:18:39.04 (33)
2 Goshen 00:17:27.23 7 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 1694 Felix Perez Diener 00:16:34.47 1
2 7 1687 Johnathon Snyder 00:17:10.71 7
3 10 1689 Angel Arreola 00:17:25.85 10
4 21 1692 Adrian Mora 00:18:00.60 21
5 23 1693 Cole Johnston 00:18:04.53 23
6 24 1695 Ryan Diaz 00:18:10.33 (24)
7 26 1691 Sam Miller 00:18:19.38 (26)
3 Wawasee 00:17:46.43 7 86
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 1738 Spencer Hare 00:17:06.18 4
2 5 1739 Luke Griner 00:17:09.48 5
3 16 1742 Michael Hammer 00:17:36.77 16
4 25 1735 Thomas Conley 00:18:18.00 25
5 36 1741 Karlson Hand 00:18:41.74 36
6 41 1743 Jace Alexander 00:18:55.50 (41)
7 57 1734 Camden Powell 00:20:37.61 (57)
4  Elkhart Central 00:17:50.87 7 98
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 1662 Nathan Dibley 00:16:47.34 2
2 11 1657 Elias Soto 00:17:28.83 11
3 17 1660 Jose Quinones 00:17:47.27 17
4 22 1654 Eric Garcia 00:18:03.09 22
5 46 1665 Sergio DeLaCruz 00:19:07.84 46
6 51 1661 Austin Garcia 00:19:34.85 (51)
7 54 1659 Ty Windy 00:20:04.83 (54)
5 Concord 00:18:00.68 6 110
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 1642 William (Luke) Owings 00:16:56.98 3
2 9 1644 Luke Shoemaker 00:17:25.18 9
3 20 1648 Leandro Ortiz 00:17:57.69 20
4 31 1653 William Nicoson 00:18:33.10 31
5 47 1651 Ethan Smith 00:19:10.45 47
6 50 1643 Gamaliel Montiel 00:19:30.49 (50)
6 NorthWood 00:18:12.44 7 119
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 1757 Tyler Evers 00:17:32.61 13
2 19 1754 Sam Schlatter 00:17:56.67 19
3 28 1749 Stephen Schmidt 00:18:29.92 28
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IHSAA Elkhart Sectional Boys

4 29 1748 Eric Hochstetler 00:18:30.93 29
5 30 1752 Garrett Myers 00:18:32.05 30
6 32 1753 Brady Hunsberger 00:18:37.03 (32)
7 40 1750 Austin Escamilla 00:18:50.06 (40)
7 Northridge 00:18:56.95 7 206
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 34 1726 Leonard Carranza 00:18:39.95 34
2 37 1728 Woyatt Simmons 00:18:42.94 37
3 42 1732 Brad Petrofsky 00:18:58.39 42
4 45 1722 Jared Schwartz 00:19:06.61 45
5 48 1733 Nathan Perez 00:19:16.84 48
6 52 1729 Michael Canfield 00:19:52.91 (52)
7 53 1730 Bryce McMann 00:19:54.87 (53)
8 Elkhart Christian Academy 00:19:24.08 7 209
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 1681 Carlos Corona 00:17:30.62 12
2 35 1679 Tony Maxwell 00:18:41.73 35
3 43 1680 Josh Bevier 00:19:03.74 43
4 60 1678 Josiah Dyck 00:20:49.69 59
5 61 1683 Omar Corona 00:20:54.62 60
6 64 1685 Ben Lester 00:21:04.42 (63)
7 67 1684 Chance Biddle 00:21:48.64 (66)
9 Bethany Christian 00:20:22.37 5 279
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 44 1637 Kelby Youngberg 00:19:04.70 44
2 49 1640 Evan Brown 00:19:23.59 49
3 55 1639 Jacob Plank 00:20:10.89 55
4 65 1638 Aaron Yeakey 00:21:10.80 64
5 68 1641 Caleb Mast 00:22:01.90 67
10 Jimtown 00:20:55.45 7 294
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 38 1715 Andrew O'Brien 00:18:49.17 38
2 62 1716 Aaron DelLaluz 00:20:56.31 61
3 63 1717 Jonathon Wiggins 00:21:02.82 62
4 66 1712 Carson Slabaugh 00:21:40.03 65
5 69 1713 Corbin Russell 00:22:08.92 68
6 70 1718  Elijah Dillenbeck 00:22:52.98 (69)
7 72 1709 Nathan Reverman 00:23:39.54 (71)
11 Fairfield 00:21:25.24 7 295
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 39 1705 Jaren Hagerman 00:18:49.78 39
2 56 1700 Jared Hagerman 00:20:20.53 56
3 58 1703 Jenson Long 00:20:41.72 58
4 7 1706 Jordan Gates 00:23:16.29 70
5 73 1702 Josh Moreland 00:23:57.88 72
6 74 1699 Isaak Stingel 00:24:13.84 (73)
7 76 1698 Seth Corbin 00:26:03.26 (74)
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IHSAA Elkhart Sectional Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
1 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 (24)
25 25
26 (26)
27 (27)
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 (32)
33 (33)
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 39
40 (40)
41 (41)
42 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 (50)
51 (51)
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1694
1662
1642
1738
1739
1673
1687
1675
1644
1689
1657
1681
1757
1666
1676
1742
1660
1674
1754
1648
1692
1654
1693
1695
1735
1691
1672
1749
1748
1752
1653
1753
1671
1726
1679
1741
1728
1715
1705
1750
1743
1732
1680
1637
1722
1665
1651
1733
1640
1643
1661

Score Bib# Name

Felix Perez Diener
Nathan Dibley

William (Luke) Owings

Spencer Hare
Luke Griner

Abdessamed Boussaha

Johnathon Snyder
Hazael Morales
Luke Shoemaker
Angel Arreola
Elias Soto
Carlos Corona
Tyler Evers
Daniel Brown
Juan Cepero
Michael Hammer
Jose Quinones
Neil Terrell

Sam Schlatter
Leandro Ortiz
Adrian Mora

Eric Garcia

Cole Johnston
Ryan Diaz
Thomas Conley
Sam Miller
Joshua Ekema
Stephen Schmidt
Eric Hochstetler
Garrett Myers
William Nicoson
Brady Hunsberger
Luis Cruz Portillo
Leonard Carranza
Tony Maxwell
Karlson Hand
Wyatt Simmons
Andrew O'Brien
Jaren Hagerman
Austin Escamilla
Jace Alexander
Brad Petrofsky
Josh Bevier
Kelby Youngberg
Jared Schwartz
Sergio DeLaCruz
Ethan Smith
Nathan Perez
Evan Brown
Gamaliel Montiel
Austin Garcia

Class
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
JR
e
e}
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
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00:16:34.47
00:16:47.34
00:16:56.98
00:17:06.18
00:17:09.48
00:17:09.79
00:17:10.71
00:17:24.16
00:17:25.18
00:17:25.85
00:17:28.83
00:17:30.62
00:17:32.61
00:17:34.20
00:17:34.60
00:17:36.77
00:17:47.27
00:17:51.91
00:17:56.67
00:17:57.69
00:18:00.60
00:18:03.09
00:18:04.53
00:18:10.33
00:18:18.00
00:18:19.38
00:18:27.90
00:18:29.92
00:18:30.93
00:18:32.05
00:18:33.10
00:18:37.03
00:18:39.04
00:18:39.95
00:18:41.73
00:18:41.74
00:18:42.94
00:18:49.17
00:18:49.78
00:18:50.06
00:18:55.50
00:18:58.39
00:19:03.74
00:19:04.70
00:19:06.61
00:19:07.84
00:19:10.45
00:19:16.84
00:19:23.59
00:19:30.49
00:19:34.85

Chip Time Team

Goshen

Elkhart Central
Concord
Wawasee
Wawasee
Elkhart Memorial
Goshen

Elkhart Memorial
Concord

Goshen

Elkhart Central
Elkhart Christian Academy
NorthWood
Elkhart Memorial
Elkhart Memorial
Wawasee
Elkhart Central
Elkhart Memorial
NorthWood
Concord

Goshen

Elkhart Central
Goshen

Goshen
Wawasee
Goshen

Elkhart Memorial
NorthWood
NorthWood
NorthWood
Concord
NorthWood
Elkhart Memorial
Northridge
Elkhart Christian Academy
Wawasee
Northridge
Jimtown
Fairfield
NorthWood
Wawasee
Northridge
Elkhart Christian Academy
Bethany Christian
Northridge
Elkhart Central
Concord
Northridge
Bethany Christian
Concord

Elkhart Central
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52 (52)
53 (53)
54 (54)
55 55
56 56
57 (57)
58 58
59 0

60 59
61 60

62 61

63 62

64 (63)
65 64
66 65
67 (66)
68 67
69 68
70 (69)
71 70

72 (71)
73 72

74 (73)
75 0

76 (74)
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1729
1730
1659
1639
1700
1734
1703
1720
1678
1683
1716
1717
1685
1638
1712
1684
1641
1713
1718
1706
1709
1702
1699
1719
1698

IHSAA Elkhart Sectional Boys

Michael Canfield
Bryce McMann

Ty Windy

Jacob Plank
Jared Hagerman
Camden Powell
Jenson Long
David Plastow
Josiah Dyck
Omar Corona
Aaron DelLaluz
Jonathon Wiggins
Ben Lester

Aaron Yeakey
Carson Slabaugh
Chance Biddle
Caleb Mast
Corbin Russell
Elijah Dillenbeck
Jordan Gates
Nathan Reverman
Josh Moreland
Isaak Stingel

Sam Turner

Seth Corbin

FR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
JR
JR
JR
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00:19:52.91
00:19:54.87
00:20:04.83
00:20:10.89
00:20:20.53
00:20:37.61
00:20:41.72
00:20:45.91
00:20:49.69
00:20:54.62
00:20:56.31
00:21:02.82
00:21:04.42
00:21:10.80
00:21:40.03
00:21:48.64
00:22:01.90
00:22:08.92
00:22:52.98
00:23:16.29
00:23:39.54
00:23:57.88
00:24:13.84
00:24:39.21
00:26:03.26

Northridge

Northridge

Elkhart Central

Bethany Christian

Fairfield

Wawasee

Fairfield

Lakeland Christian Academy
Elkhart Christian Academy
Elkhart Christian Academy
Jimtown

Jimtown

Elkhart Christian Academy
Bethany Christian
Jimtown

Elkhart Christian Academy
Bethany Christian
Jimtown

Jimtown

Fairfield

Jimtown

Fairfield

Fairfield

Lakeland Christian Academy
Fairfield
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